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Agenda …

AGENDA

• History and background of SDCs

• Policy issues concerning SDCs

• 2026 Capital Improvement Plans

• Specific details of the analysis

• Forecast of single-family SDC

• SDCs in neighboring communities

• Next Steps
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Hi
sto

ry • Current SDC 
methodologies 
adopted in 2022

• Estimated population in 
2022 ~14,350

• Total 2022 20-year 
Master Plan CIPs:
• Water $57.3m
• Wastewater $62.8m
• Stormwater $45.9m

20
26 • In the process of 

implementing Master 
Plan priority projects

• Estimated population in 
2026 ~14,800

• Total 2025 20-year 
Master Plan CIP:
• Water $103.8m
• Wastewater $76.3m
• Stormwater $52.3m

SD
C 

m
et

ho
do

lo
gy • Water, wastewater, and 

stormwater SDCs are 
driven by the 
“improvements 
approach” which is 
based on a specific list 
of planned capacity 
increasing capital 
improvements. 

HISTORY & BACKGROUND OF WATER, WASTEWATER, & STORMWATER SDCS
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Who Pays 
SDCs

New Development
 Charged at time of permit issuance
 Consists of three components:

 Reimbursement fee
 Improvement fee
 Compliance fee

Use of SDCs

 SDCs are “restricted revenues” under Oregon budget law
 Cannot be spent on operations or maintenance
 Must be spent on capacity expanding capital expenditures
 Annual reporting required on receipts, expenditures, and cash 

balances

Policy Issues 
Concerning 

SDCs

 SDCs have an impact on how and when development occurs
 The City Council must strike a balance

 Growth pays for growth
 Attract smart growth and living wage jobs
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SDCs 101 …



$80,390,890 , 
77%

$23,398,512 , 
23%

Water ($103.8 million)

Water Rates Water SDCs

$13,923,289 , 
27%

$38,411,250 , 
73%

Stormwater ($52.3 million)

SDCs Rates

$19,248,291 , 
25%

$8,250,000 , 
11%

$48,776,793 , 
64%

Wastewater ($76.3 million)

SDCs Developers Rates
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PROJECTED CAPITAL PLAN(S) FUNDING SOURCES



In the final analysis, SDCs are rates 
charged for services consisting of: 

Numerator ($)

Denominator (units of demand)

The resulting “Rates” are very 
sensitive to 

Changes in Costs or Funding 
Allocations

Changes in Forecasts of Future 
Demand Units (i.e., population)

Have to Balance Both Variables to Reach a Recommended Rate
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FORECAST OF SINGLE-FAMILY SDCS
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Current 18,812$  Proposed 30,544$ 

Water, $14,057 

Wastewater, $7,161 

Storm, 
$1,949 

Parks, $2,944 

Streets, $4,433 

Water, $3,099 

Wastewater, $6,158 

Storm, 
$2,178 

Parks, $2,944 

Streets, $4,433 



$ 3,565 

$ 8,424 

$ 17,014 

$ 18,811 

$ 22,199 

$ 30,544 

$ 32,791 

$ 34,865 

$ 40,055 

$ 43,855 

 $-  $ 10,000  $ 20,000  $ 30,000  $ 40,000  $ 50,000

Rainer

Vernonia

Columbia City

St. Helens now

Scappoose

St. Helens proposed

Cornelius

Forest Grove

Portland

Hillsboro

Regional System Development Charges - Single Family Residential  February, 2026
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Next

Steps

ForSDC

Methodology 
Update

Next Steps Date Item Description Action Item

March 18, 
2026

City Council work session on water, 
wastewater, and stormwater SDCs

No legislative 
action

March 19, 
2026

Notification of City’s intent to modify water, 
wastewater, and stormwater SDC 
methodologies. Start of statutory 90-day 
notice per ORS 223.304 (6)

City Staff 
notices mailed 
to interested 
parties

April 18, 
2026

Proposed water and parks SDC 
methodologies available for review; 
methodology report posted to the City 
website

City Staff 
posts 
methodology 
report to City 
website

June 17, 
2026

Water, wastewater, and stormwater SDC 
methodology update resolution

City Council 
deliberation 
and vote
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